Jun 28, 2023
Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary.  Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc.  Specifications are subject to
change without notice.  Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeSwitching, SLX-OS, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either
registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.
© 2022 Extreme Networks Inc.  All right Reserved. Page: 1 of 6
Update to Open Books Announcement
Industrial Ethernet Switches
ISW Series – New Models

• 1RU 19” Rackmount (28-port model)
• Fabric Attach for secure, automated connection to Extreme Fabric Connect services
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
ISW-24W-4X
28-Port ISW Industrial Ethernet Switch 24 10/100/1000BASE-T 90W PoE ports, plus 4 10GBASE-X SFP+
ports, Operating Temp -40C - +75C, dual DC power inputs, fanless, 1RU
ISW-4W-4WS-4X
12-Port ISW Industrial Ethernet Switch 4 10/100/1000BASE-T 90W PoE ports, 4 combo ports supporting
either 4 10/100/1000BASE-T 90W PoE OR 4 1000BASE-X (SFP), plus 4 10GBASE-X SFP+ ports, Oper
Temp -40C - +75C, dual DC power inputs, fanless
Accessories
ISW-AC-DC-PS-960W ISW AC-DC Power Supply 960W Output DIN Rail – 30 - 70C
The two new ISW SKUs are supported by the existing power supplies listed below and the new 960W PSU
• 16920 – IS AC-DC Power Supply 480W Output DIN Rail – 25 - 70C
• 16807 – IS AC-DC Power Supply 240W Output DIN Rail – 25 - 70C
Jun 28, 2023
Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary.  Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc.  Specifications are subject to
change without notice.  Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeSwitching, SLX-OS, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either
registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.
© 2022 Extreme Networks Inc.  All right Reserved. Page: 3 of 6
Pricing
Part Number / SKU
Discount
Category
List Price (USD)
US CAN LATAM EMEA APAC
ISW-24W-4X B $11,995 $11,995 $11,995 $12,595 $13,195
ISW-4W-4WS-4X B $6,495 $6,495 $6,495 $6,820 $7,145
ISW-AC-DC-PS-960W B $2,495 $2,495 $2,495 $2,620 $2,745
Service Ordering Information
The following table lists the Services Pricing for the ISW-4W-4WS-4X and the ISW-24W-4X. All prices are in
$USD:
Service Part Number Service Name
Product Part
Number
US List
Price
CAN List
Price
EMEA
List
Price
LATAM
List
Price
APAC
List
Price
97000-ISW-4W-4WS-4X EW TAC & OS ISW-4W-4WS-4X ISW-4W-4WS-4X $303 $303 $348 $355 $333
97004-ISW-4W-4WS-4X EW NBD AHR ISW-4W-4WS-4X ISW-4W-4WS-4X $403 $403 $463 $472 $443
97304-ISW-4W-4WS-4X
EW Edu NBD PartOnly ISW-4W-
4WS-4X ISW-4W-4WS-4X $100
97007-ISW-4W-4WS-4X EW 4HR AHR ISW-4W-4WS-4X ISW-4W-4WS-4X $645 $645 $742 $755 $710
97011-ISW-4W-4WS-4X
EW NBD ONSITE ISW-4W-4WS-
4X ISW-4W-4WS-4X $504 $504 $580 $590 $554
97008-ISW-4W-4WS-4X
EW 4HR ONSITE ISW-4W-4WS-
4X ISW-4W-4WS-4X $806 $806 $927 $943 $887